exploration results) and section 3 (estimation and reporting of mineral resources) of Table 1 of the JORC Code
is set out in Schedule 2.

The information in this announcement that relates to Mineral Resources for Mons Cupri and Salt Creek is
based on information compiled or reviewed by Mr David Milton of Mil Min Pty Ltd, a member of the Australasian
Institute of Mining and Metallurgy. Mr Milton has sufficient experience relevant to the style of mineralisation,
type of deposit under consideration and to the activity being undertaking to qualify as Competent Persons as
defined in the 2012 Edition of the “Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources
and Ore Reserves”. Mr Milton consents to the inclusion in the report of the matters based on their information
in the form and context in which it appears.

This announcement is approved for release by the Board.

 Page 36

For further information, please contact:

Geoff Laing

Managing Director

08 6143 1840

 Page 1

Schedule 1 - Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet - as at 31 December 2019

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position Reviewed Subsequent  Pro-forma Pro-forma

  31-Dec-19 events adjustments after Offer

  $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,884,633   2,050,965   1,500,000   5,435,598

Trade and other receivable 89,634   -   -   89,634

Other current assets 12,998   -   -   12,998

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 891,155   1,488,262   -   2,379,417

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   2,878,420   3,539,227   1,500,000   7,917,647

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment 7,159   -   -   7,159

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS   7,159   -   -   7,159

TOTAL ASSETS   2,885,579   3,539,227   1,500,000   7,924,806

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 136,358   -   -   136,358

Employee benefits 59,918   -   -   59,918

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   196,276   -   -   196,276

TOTAL LIABILITIES   196,276   -   -   196,276

NET ASSETS 2,689,303 3,539,227 1,500,000 7,728,530

EQUITY

Issued Capital 38,379,360 -  1,850,598 40,229,958

Reserves 5,572,326 -  -  5,572,326

Accumulated losses (41,262,383)   3,539,227  (350,598) (38,073,754)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,689,303 3,539,227 1,500,000 7,728,530

  -   -

 Page 2

Subsequent Events

Aurora has sold a portion of its listed shares post the period ended 31 December 2019. The shares sold had a value of $324,603 at 31 December
2019 and were sold for $2,050,965, the difference between the recorded value and the sale price has been recognised in the profit and loss;
and

The remaining listed shares held by Aurora at 31 December 2019 have been revalued using the 20 Day Volume Weighted Average Price at
30 June 2020. This has resulted in an uplift in the fair value of the shares by $1,812,865. This amount has been adjusted in the financial assets